   DLEDW‐003‐ Installation instructions
Quick Connect Parallel Wiring Instructions for LED Mini Cylinder
Caution
This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installation code by a person familiar with the construction and operation of the product
and the hazards involved. We recommend you use a licenced electrician.
To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to persons, follow these guidelines:
1. Indoor or outdoor application
2. Using the Quick Connections, connect all of the lights together then connect the first light  to the LED driver.

5. When making connections respect polarity designations.
 LR1331
Warning! Do not connect this
product directly to 120V AC power.
Use with 24V DC Driver only.
For “hardwire” applications
LED driver must be mounted
in approved metal case.
Some indoor applications can use plug-in
driver. See accessories listing.
(purchased separately)
LED Power Supply (Class II approved)
24V constant voltage.
Non dimmable Drivers in metal case
DMDR30-6 - 24V DC, 6W     5x 1.7 x 1.25” (128 x 43 x 32mm)
DMDR60-16 - 24V DC, 16W     5 x 1.7 x 1.25” (128 x 43 x 32mm)
DMDR445-30 - 24V DC, 30W   8.7 x 2.9 x 1.8” (221 x 74 x 46mm)
DMDR445-75 - 24V DC, 75W   8.7 x 2.9 x 1.8” (221 x 74 x 46mm)
DRLED-96 - 24V DC, 96W    10.8 x 3 x 1.4” (274 x 76 x 34mm)
Plug-in non dimmable LED
Driver
PIDR-60- 24V DC, 60W 4.84 x 2.17x 1.38” (123 x 55 x 35mm)
PIDR-96 - 24V DC, 96W 6.06 x 2.44x 1.50” (154 x 62 x 38mm)
LED Dimmable Drivers in metal case
24V DC Class II certified
Dimmable
DMDR43-20    - 20Watt 215 x 62 x 46mm (8.46 x 2.44 x 1.8”)
DMDR445-45  - 45Watt 220 x 73 x 45mm (8.7 x 2.9 x 1.8”)
These drivers are compatible for use with Lutron Caséta or MAELV and
Legrand H700RM dimmers only. Use of any other brand or model will
void warranty.
Route power cord to nearest convenience outlet.  Do not conceal power supply cord inside walls, ceiling or floors.